

NEWS RELEASE For Immediate Release

> For more information, contact: Lynn Konsbruck (312) 768-7362 lkonsbruck@maxmarketing.com

Standard Motor Products (SMP) Announces Grand Prize Winner of the Intermotor Parts Car Giveaway

NEW YORK, N.Y., Nov. 3, 2014 – Standard Motor Products, Inc. (NYSE: SMP) announces Dan Agler of Van Wert, Ohio is the grand prize winner of the Subaru[®] Impreza WRX in the Intermotor[®] Parts Car Giveaway.

Bryan Fuentes, product marketing manager for Intermotor, was on hand to present the special Intermotor Parts Car to the lucky winner at a Subaru dealership in Fort Wayne, Ind. In addition to the car, Intermotor awarded 15 entrants with first and second place prizes. Five first place winners received a GoPro® HERO3+ camera, while 10 second place winners received a Garmin® nüvi LM with lifetime map updates.

"The interest in the Intermotor Parts Car Giveaway from across the country was outstanding and we'd like to thank everyone who participated as the number of entrants exceeded our expectations," said Fuetes. "Intermotor is recognized as the import leader and this was a great way to reward our supporters. We wish Dan all the best driving his new Subaru WRX."

The Intermotor Parts Car Giveaway was open to professional service technicians, counterpersons, motorists and import car enthusiasts.

The Intermotor brand offers the finest premium engine management related products, including computerized engine controls, ignition and electrical, emission parts, sensors, switches, ignition wire, fuel injection, and fuel system components for a broad range of import vehicles. SMP's Intermotor line of genuine import parts is unrivaled for its superior quality, original match and comprehensive coverage. For additional information about Intermotor, contact an SMP sales representative or visit www.IntermotorPartsCar.com.

About SMP:

SMP supplies independent professional auto technicians and automotive do-it-yourselfers with high-quality replacement parts for engine management ignition, emission and fuel systems as well as temperature control products for domestic and import cars and light trucks. The company recently introduced Version 1.0 of the SMP® Parts App for Android and Apple smartphones. SMP products are sold through both traditional and non-traditional distribution channels. For more information, visit www.smpcorp.com.

###